



September 26, 2016

Montana Healthcare Programs Notice

Physician, Psychiatrist, Mid-Levels, Out-Patient Hospital, Independent Diagnostic Testing Facility (IDTF)

Effective Immediately

Replaces Provider Notice Dated 09/22/2016

Physician Administered Drugs - Update

NDC Requirements

The Federal Deficit Reduction Act of 2005 mandates that all State Medicaid Programs require the submission of National Drug Codes (NDCs) on claims submitted with certain procedure codes for physician-administered drugs. This mandate affects all providers who submit claims for procedure-coded drugs both electronically and manually.

Montana Medicaid requires all claims submitted for physician administered drugs to include the appropriate NDCs and corresponding CPT/HCPCS codes. The following HCPCS codes will now be required to be billed with an NDC:

- J7323 Hyaluronat Euflexxa
- Q9957 Perflutren Protein
- Q9965 Omnipaque
- Q9967 Omnipaque
- Q9966 Omnipaque

Contact Information

If you have questions regarding the above requirements, please contact, Michelle Gillespie Physician Services Supervisor, at 406-444-5778 or via e-mail at mgillespie@mt.gov or Lisa Aguilar, Physician Program Specialist, at 406-444-9633 or via e-mail at laguilar@mt.gov.

For claims questions or additional information, contact Provider Relations at 1-800-624-3958 (toll-free, in/out of state) or 406-442-1837 (Helena) or via e-mail at MTPRHelpdesk@xerox.com.

Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website at <http://medicaidprovider.mt.gov/>.